## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UPP TECHNOLOGY, INC.		10/18/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPP SOFTWARE, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3075 HIGHLAND PARKWAY	
City:	DOWNERS GROVE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60515	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85396434	IRMS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400 Phone: 3122071000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nina Habib Borders
Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Reed Smith, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Habib Borders
Signature:	/Nina Habib Borders/
Date:	10/20/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=IRMS Signed Assignment of Trademark #page1.tif source=IRMS Signed Assignment of Trademark #page2.tif

OP \$40.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Assignment made as of 10-12 2011 by UPP TECHNOLOGY, INC. an Illinois

Corporation ("Assignor") to UPP SOFTWARE, L.L.C., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark "IRMS" (the "Mark") in

connection with Downloadable software for creating, managing and administering information databases

that help track warehouse inventory, business assets, and natural resources; downloadable software for

creating, managing and administering patient registration, medical and immunization records data,

treatment programs, lab management, medical inventory and supplies and emergency pharmaceuticals in

Int. Class 9; and, Design, development, deployment, implementation, analysis, integration, management

of computer software and hardware for others; customization and configuration of computer software and

hardware; managed information technology services and operations for others, namely, remote and on-

site management of virtual infrastructure and information databases; hosting, managing, and

administering of computer hardware and software for others, namely, software for creating, managing and

administering information databases that help track warehouse inventory, business assets, and natural

resources; hosting, managing and administration of computer hardware and software for others, namely

software for creating, managing and administering patient registration, medical and immunization records

data, treatment programs, lab management, medical inventory and supplies and emergency

pharmaceuticals, in Class 42; and

WHEREAS, Assignor filed U. S. Trademark Application No. 85/396434 for the Mark (the

"Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignor in the Mark and the

Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the entire interest of the Assignor in the Mark

and the Application.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0213 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; any rights that arise from the Application; all rights to seek other registrations of the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or elsewhere; and all causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Mark or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that it has made continuous use of the Mark in connection with the goods recited in the Application at least since the date of first use in commerce recited in the Application, and

that it has not made any other assignment or pledge of the Mark, any rights therein or the Application.

UPP TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By:\_\_\_\
Name:/

- 4//~

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Dulage

Dulage ) ss

On this the day of October, 2011, before me personally appeared James Laver by who executed this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \\ \frac{8}{11}/2=01\S

(Affix stamp)

OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY 9 DOTSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/11/2015

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0214